1
A
m
ph
en
ol
EWOC

TVOP
9
J HOW TO ORDER TVOP JAM NUT RECEPTACLE
Series TVOP 07 X XX XX   X XX X XXXX
Shell type
07 : Jam nut receptacle
Shell finish
F : Aluminium, electroless nickel plated
W : Aluminium, olive drab cadmium plated
B : Bronze
Backshell
H0 : Straigh heatshrinkable backshell without clamp
H9 : Right angle heatshrinkable backshell without clamp
R0 : Straight Backshell for pigtails
S3 : Straight backshell for multiway cable with metal integrated clamp
S4 : Straight backshell for multiway cable with plastic integrated clamp
S5 : Straight backshell for multiway cable with tightening jaws clamp
Shell size   Max Number of Channel
11 2
13 4
17 8
Type of ceramic ferrule
Multimode Ceramic ferrule inner diameter
P : Physical Contact ferrule 7 : 127µm
Singlemode Ceramic ferrule inner diameter
P : Physical Contact ferrule 6 : 126µm
A : Angle Physical Contact
(high return loss)
Polarization
N : for standard
A, B, C, D, E : for special keying
Cable diameter
X055 : ø 5,5mm multiway cable (for backshell H0, H9, S3, S4, S5)
X015 : ø 1,5mm for pigtail (for backshell R0)
L2
L1
TT
S
2 PLACE S
R1
2 PLACE S
R2
2 PLACE S
T
0,13 M
4 PLACE S
L4
L3 L6
L5
TVOP Square Flange Receptacle Front Face TVOP Square Flange Receptacle with backshell for pigtails
TVOP 00  X R0 XX X  XX X XXXX
TVOP Square Flange Receptacle with straight
backshell and integrated metal clamp
TVOP 00  X S3 XX X  XX X XXXX
TVOP Square Flange Receptacle with straight
backshell and integrated plastic clamp
TVOP 00  X S4 XX X XX X XXXX
TVOP Square Flange Receptacle with straight
heatshrinkable backshell
TVOP 00  X H0 XX X  XX X XXXX
J TVOP SQUARE FLANGE RECEPTACLE : TVOP 00
TVOP
10

X055 : ø 5,5mm multiway cable (for backshell H0, H9, S3, S4, S5)
X015 : ø 1,5mm for pigtail (for backshell R0)
J HOW TO ORDER TVOP SQUARE FLANGE RECEPTACLE
TVOP
11
Protective cap for receptacle
(metallic chain or nylon cord)
termination of the cord for
plugs protection cap (for shell
type : 06)
Requested information to order a TVOP patchcord
Plug or Receptacle : define the P/N
Type of fiber : 50/125, 62,5/125 or 9/125
Patchcord length : ex. 10.5m
Patchcord Configuration : plug/plug, plug/pigtail, plug/receptacle
receptacle/pigtail, receptacle/receptacle
Drawing : please send us a drawing of your request
Cable for plug : choose type of cable at the end of the catalogue
Termination of the chain or cord
for jam nut receptacle protection
caps (for shell type : 07)
20,24 MAX
Termination of the cord for
square flange receptacle protec-
tion caps (for shell type : 00)
Termination of the chain for
square flange receptacle and
plug protection caps (for shell
type : 00,06)
Cord length for plugs : 160mm
Cord length for receptacle : 105mm
Chain length for plugs : 127mm
Chain length for receptacle : 152mm
4. 1
4. 1
Protective cap for plug (metal-
lic chain or nylon cord)
29,62 MAX
CAP Series B XX X TV X XX
Protective cap type
EC : For square flange receptacle
ER : For jam nut receptacle
F : For plug
Wire type
N : Nylon cord
Blank : Metallic chain
Shell finish
B : Bronze
F : Electroless nickel plated, aluminium version
W : Olive drab cadmium plated, aluminium version
Corresponding connector shell size :
11, 13, 17
TVOP patchcord
J HOW TO ORDER TVOP DUST CAPS
LJTOP
LJTOP
12
LJTOP
13
J LJTOP PLUG  : LJTOP 06
LJTOP Plug with straight backshell and integrated metal clamp
LJTOP 06  X S3 XX X  XX X XXXX
LJTOP Plug with straight backshell and integrated plastic clamp
LJTOP 06  X S4 XX X XX X XXXX
LJTOP Plug with straight heatshrinkable backshell
LJTOP 06  X H0 XX X  XX X XXXX
LJTOP Plug with right angle heatshrinkable backshell
LJTOP 06  X H9 XX X  XX X XXXX
L1
D
1
D
1
L2
L4
L3
Series LTJOP 06 X XX XX   X XX X XXXX
Shell type
06 : Plug
Shell finish
F : Aluminium, electroless nickel plated
W : Aluminium, olive drab cadmium plated
Backshell
H0 : Straight heatshrinkable backshell without clamp
H9 : Right angle heatshrinkable backshell without clamp
S3 : Straight backshell for multiway cable with metal integrated clamp
S4 : Straight backshell for multiway cable with plastic integrated clamp
Shell size   Max Number of Channel
11 2
13 4
17 8
Type of ceramic ferrule
Multimode Ceramic ferrule inner diameter
P : Physical Contact ferrule 7 : 127µm
Singlemode Ceramic ferrule inner diameter
P : Physical Contact ferrule 6 : 126µm
A : Angle Physical Contact
(high return loss)
Polarization
N : for standard
A, B, C, D : for special keying
Cable diameter example
X055 : ø 5,5mm multiway cable
Shell Size
MIL.DTL. 38999 Amphenol øD1 L1 L2 L3 L4
Series III Socapex mm mm mm mm mm
B 11 24.5 92 95.33 67.33 40.6
C 13 28.8 92 107.33 71.33 49.7
E 17 35.30 114 120.33 78.33 59.2
Overall dimensions
J HOW TO ORDER LJTOP PLUG
LJTOP
14
Shell Size
MIL.DTL. 38999 Amphenol D1 D2 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 Mini -0,25 Mini
Series III Socapex mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
B 11 31.74 25.4 49.49 26.25 90.4 67 95.99 72.75 70.99 47.75 40.6 20.88 19.53 32.60
C 13 34.91 30 49.49 26.25 90.4 67 95.99 72.75 75.29 52.85 49.7 25.58 24.26 36.00
E 17 41.26 37 49.49 26.25 110 86.8 95.99 72.75 82.29 59.05 50.7 31.98 30.68 43.30
J LJTOP RECEPTACLE : LJTOP JAM NUT RECEPTACLE : LJTOP 07
LJTOP Jam Nut Receptacle Front Face LJTOP Jam Nut Receptacle with backshell for pigtails
LJTOP 07  X R0 XX X  XX X XXXX
LJTOP Jam Nut Receptacle with straight backshell
and integrated metal clamp

LJTOP
15
J HOW TO ORDER LJTOP JAM NUT RECEPTACLE
Series LJTOP 07 X XX XX   X XX X XXXX
Shell type
07 : Jam nut receptacle
Shell finish
F : Aluminium, electroless nickel plated
W : Aluminium, olive drab cadmium plated
Backshell
H0 : Straight heatshrinkable backshell without clamp
H9 : Right angle heatshrinkable backshell without clamp
R0 : Straight backshell for pigtails
S3 : Straight backshell for multiway cable with metal integrated clamp
S4 : Straight backshell for multiway cable with plastic integrated clamp
Shell size   Max Number of Channel
11 2
13 4
17 8
Type of ceramic ferrule
Multimode Ceramic ferrule inner diameter
P : Physical Contact ferrule 7 : 127µm
Singlemode Ceramic ferrule inner diameter
P : Physical Contact ferrule 6 : 126µm
A : Angle Physical Contact
(high return loss)
Polarization
N : for standard
A, B, C, D : for special keying
Cable diameter
X055 : ø 5,5mm multiway cable (for backshell H0, H9, S3, S4)
X015 : ø 1,5mm for pigtail (for backshell R0)
L3
L2
L1
L1
L5
L4
L7
L6
LJTOP Square Flange Receptacle Front Face LJTOP Square Flange Receptacle with backshell for pigtails
LJTOP 00  X R0 XX X  XX X XXXX
LJTOP Square Flange Receptacle with straight
backshell and integrated metal clamp
LJTOP 00  X S3 XX X  XX X XXXX
LJTOP Square Flange Receptacle with straight
backshell and integrated plastic clamp
LJTOP 00  X S4 XX X XX X XXXX
LJTOP Square Flange Receptacle with straight
heatshrinkable backshell
LJTOP 00  X H0 XX X  XX X XXXX
J LJTOP SQUARE FLANGE RECEPTACLE : LJTOP 00
LJTOP
16
Y
R3
R4
 øB
4 øW
Y
R3
R4
 øB
4 øW
L1
0
L9
L8
LJTOP Square Flange Receptacle with right angle
heatshrinkable backshell
LJTOP 00  X H9 XX X  XX X XXXX
Panel Drilling for Square Flange receptacle
Square Flange receptacle

X055 : ø 5,5mm multiway cable (for backshell H0, H9, S3, S4)
X015 : ø 1,5mm for pigtail (for backshell R0)
J HOW TO ORDER LJTOP SQUARE FLANGE RECEPTACLE
Shell Size
MIL.DTL. 38999 Amphenol L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 L10 R3 R4 -0,25 Y øB øD
Series III Socapex mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
B 11 26.19 48.83 32.78 90.4 74 95.33 79.28 70.33 54.28 40.6 20.62 18.26 3.25 27.00 20.22 15.88
C 13 28.58 48.83 32.78 90.4 74 107.33 91.28 74.63 58.58 49.7 23.01 20.62 3.25 31.50 23.42 19.05
E 17 33.32 48.83 32.78 110 94 120.33 104.28 81.63 65.58 59.2 26.97 24.61 3.25 38.00 30.96 25.81
Overall dimensions
øW
+0
LJTOP
17
Protective cap for receptacle
(metallic chain or nylon cord)
Requested information to order a LJTOP patchcord
Plug or Receptacle : define the P/N
Type of fiber : 50/125, 62,5/125 or 9/125
Patchcord length : ex. 10.5m
Patchcord Configuration : plug/plug, plug/pigtail, plug/receptacle
receptacle/pigtail, receptacle/receptacle
Drawing : please send us a drawing of your request
27,17
Protective cap for plug (metallic
chain or nylon cord)
28,98
CAP Series B XX X X XX
Protective cap type
EC : For square flange receptacle
ER : For jam nut receptacle
F : For plug
Wire type
N : Nylon cord
Blank : Metallic chain
Corresponding connector shell size :
11, 13, 17
Shell finish
023 : Electroless nickel plated, aluminium version
014 : Olive drab cadmium plated, aluminium version
LJTOP patchcord
J HOW TO ORDER LJTOP DUST CAPS
J LJTOP PROTECTIVE CAPS
RNJOP
RNJOP
18
RNJOP
19
J RNJOP PLUG*  : RNJOP 06
RNJOP female straight plug
RNJOP 06  X XX XX X  XX X XXXX
*: Only RNJOP specific dimensions are mentioned in these figures
All dimensions which are not mentioned meet the Mil-C-38999 Series I Standard.
H
EF
G
10 ma x
(w he n
ma te d)
B
A
4 n ot ch es of 4
ea ch (r ig ht an gle)
29,5 m ax i
K
C
+0,2
-0
3,18 +0,43
0
1,6 +0,1
0
2,05
+0,1
0
45
0,2
Series RNJOP 06 X XX XX   X XX X XXXX
Shell type
06 : Female straight plug
Shell finish
F : Aluminium, electroless nickel plated
W : Aluminium, olive drab cadmium plated
Backshell
N0 : Without backshell
R0 : Straight backshell for pigtails
Shell size Max Number of Channel
11 2
13 4
17 8
Type of ceramic ferrule
Multimode Ceramic ferrule inner diameter
P : Physical Contact ferrule 7 : 127µm
Polarization
N : for normal position only
Cable diameter example
X015 : ø 1,5mm
XXXX : cable defined by the customer
Shell Diameter A Thread B C E Diameter F Thread G H K
size +0.03/-0.13 Class 2A Max +/-0.41 Max. Class 2A +/-0.2 +0.28/-0.25
mm (inches) (mm) (mm) (mm) UNEF (mm) (mm)
11 23 1.0000-20 UNEF 32.10 32.16 38.10 0.5625-24 16.92 2.77
13 26.80 1.1250-18 UNEF 35.25 36.34 41.27 0.6875-24 18.51 2.77
17 33.22 1.375-18 UNEF 41.60 41.69 49.23 0.9375-20 22.67 2.77
Overall dimensions
J HOW TO ORDER RNJOP PLUG
Product supplied
with rear
accessories
Product supplied
without rear
accessories
RNJOP
20
J RNJOP JAM NUT RECEPTACLE * : RNJOP 07
RNJOP Male Jam Nut Receptacle
RNJOP 07  X 00 XX X  XX X XXXX
*: Only RNJOP specific dimensions are mentioned in these figures
All dimensions which are not mentioned meet the Mil-C-38999 Series I Standard.
H
F
H
C
E
M a xi .7,4
G
A
B
24,2
+0,1
-
3,2
+0,4
0
2,05
+0,1
0
45
Series RNJOP 07 X XX XX   X XX X XXXX
Shell type
07 : Male Jam Nut Receptacle
Shell finish
F : Aluminium, electroless nickel plated
W : Aluminium, olive drab cadmium plated
Backshell
N0 : Without backshell
R0 : Straight backshell for pigtails
Shell size   Max Number of Channel
11 2
13 4
17 8
Type of ceramic ferrule
Multimode Ceramic ferrule inner diameter
P : Physical Contact ferrule 7 : 127µm
Polarization
N : for normal position only
Cable diameter example
X015 : ø 1,5mm
XXXX : cable define by the customer
Shell Diameter A Thread B C E Diameter F Thread G H
size Max Class 2A Max +/-0.41 +/-0.41 Class 2A +/-0.25
(mm) (inches) (mm) (mm) (mm) UNEF (mm)
11 17.78 0.8125-50 UNEF 25.80 31.75 35.20 0.5625-24 15.33
13 21.59 1.0000-20 UNEF 30 34.92 38.38 0.6875-24 16.92
17 27.94 1.2500-18 UNEF 37 41.27 44.73 0.9375-20 20.10
Overall dimensions
J HOW TO ORDER RNJOP RECEPTACLE
RNJOP
Alignment tolerances during mating
Mated connectors (dimensions in mm)
21
J CONNECTOR MOUNTING - GENERALITIES
+/- 1 mm
+/- 1 mm

G
STARTOP
J HOW TO ORDER STARTOP JAM NUT RECEPTACLE
Series STA XX X EX XX X XXXX XX CXXX
Angle type
00 : Straight
90 : Right angle (only for heatshrinkable backshell)
Backshell
S : Straight backshell for multiway cable with tightening jaws clamp
P : Straight backshell for multiway cable with metal integrated clamp
T : Heatshrinkable backshell without clamp
R : Straight backshell for pigtail
Shell type
EF : Female jam nut receptacle
EM : Male jam nut receptacle
Shell size
11 (max. number of channels 2)
13 (max. number of channels 4)
15 (max. number of channels 5)
17 (max. number of channels 8)
Polarization
N : for standard
A, B, C, D, E : for special keying
Diameter cable
015 : ø 1,5mm
055 : ø 5,5mm multiway cable
110 : ø 110mm multiway cable
Shell finish
RW : Aluminium, olive drab cadmium plated
RB : Bronze
Optical termini Multimode
0 : Without optical termini
XA1 : X POM contact for fiber MM 50/125 or 62,5/125
XC1 : X POM contact for fiber MM 100/140
L2
L1
TT
S
2 PLACE S
R1
2 PLACE S
R2
2 PLACE S
T
0,13 M
4 PLACE S
L4
L3
L6
L5
Startop Square Flange Receptacle Front Face Startop Square Flange Receptacle with backshell for pigtails
STA 00  R  VX  XX  X  XXXX  XX  CXXX
Startop Square Flange Receptacle with straight
backshell and integrated metal clamp
STA 00  P  VX  XX  X  XXXX  XX  CXXX
Startop Square Flange Receptacle with straight
heatshrinkable backshell
STA 00  T  VX  XX  X  XXXX  XX  CXXX
J STARTOP SQUARE FLANGE RECEPTACLE : STA XXX VX XX X XXXX XX CXXX
26
STARTOP
27
Startop Square Flange Receptacle with straight
backshell and tightening jaws clamp
STA 00  S  VX  XX  X  XXXX  XX  CXXX
Startop Square Flange Receptacle with right angle
heatshrinkable backshell
STA 90  T  VX  XX  X  XXXX  XX  CXXX
L8
L7

11, 13, 15, 17
STARTOP patchcord
J HOW TO ORDER STARTOP DUST CAPS
J STARTOP PROTECTIVE CAPS
POM
29
Technical Specifications
• Fibers: 50/125 and 62,5/125 (other: contact us)
• Typical Insertion Loss : 0,8 dB
• Maximum Insertion loss : 1,0db
• Durability : < 0.1 dB change after 250 mating/unmating cycles
• Cable retention by crimping : > 10 daN for 1,5 mm cable
• Operating Temperature : -40°C, +85°C
• Contacts in accordance with the MIL-T 29504/4 and /5 standards
• Materials :
- Metal contact body
- ø 1,6 mm ceramic ferrule
• Metal alignment sleeve
• Return spring assuring the physical contact of the optical
J OPTICAL TERMINI FOR STANDARD MIL-DTL-38 999 SERIES III
POM Pin Contact
POM MD 16 C XX 15 XX
POM Socket Contact
POM FD 16 C XX 15 XX
ø D1
ø D2
L1
ø D2
ø D3
L2
L3
øD1 øD2 øD3 L1 L2 L3
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
contact POM 1.6 2.6 2.9 25 30.9 33.3
Overall dimensions
Series POM XX 16 C XX 15 XX
Contact type
MD : pin contact
FD : Socket contact
Size Contact
16 : Size 16 contact
Type of ceramic
C : Ceramic ferrule
Fiber type
A1 : 50/125µm or 62,5/125µm
C1 : 100/140µm
Diameter Cable
15 : ø 1,5mm (only for backshell for pigtail)
others diameters available : consult us
Packaging
C0 : Volume packaging
U   : Individual Unit Packaging
J HOW TO ORDER POM
Tactical cables technical information
30
SPECTRA STRIP
2 4 6 8 1 2-4 6 8 1 - 2 - 4 - 6 - 8 1 2 4
5
(0,2)